



## Tart Ingredients

### Apple Tart

Apple (40%), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, emulsifier (Lecithin)), **Gluten Free OAT Flour**, Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Water, **Gluten Free OATS**, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Arrow Root, Gluten Free Plain Flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)), Lemon, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Ginger.

### Pecan Tart

**PECANS** (26.2%), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, **Gluten Free OAT Flour**, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Coconut Milk (Coconut Extract (60%), Water, Stabilisers (guar Gum, Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum), Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60)), Water, Rice Flour, Arrow Root, Corn Starch, Flax Seeds, Sea Salt.

### Passion Fruit Tart

Water, Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Passion Fruit (18%), Lemon, **Gluten Free OAT Flour**, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), **Gluten Free OAT Milk** (Water, **Gluten Free OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch, Arrow Root, Sea Salt.

### Lemon Tart

Water, Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Lemon (20.8%), **Gluten Free OAT Flour**, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), **Gluten Free OAT Milk** (Water, **Gluten Free OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch, Arrow Root, Sea Salt.

Allergen Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**  
Made in a premises that handles NUTS (Almonds, Pistachios, Pecans & Hazelnuts)  
& Gluten Free OATS.

Store in the fridge, Once opened consume within 3 days